

Press Release

November 23rd, 2022

NextHome Prime Real Estate Opens in Mesa, Arizona

Brokerage offers Arizona clients a resource with industry-leading technology built on small-town values

Pleasanton, CA — **November 23, 2022** — NextHome is proud to announce our newest addition to the franchise, **NextHome Prime Real Estate**, located in Mesa, Arizona. The brokerage joins the growing NextHome franchise that currently has 606 active office locations across the country.

NextHome Prime Real Estate offers clients a team of driven professionals who are centered on client service.

NextHome Prime Real Estate serves all types of residential clients throughout Mesa, Gilbert, Chandler, Phoenix, Tempe, and Scottsdale.

NextHome Prime Real Estate is owned by Garrick Olerud, a top-producing real estate broker with a long track record of excellence in client service and brokerage ownership. Tanner Kabat joins Garrick on NextHome Prime Real Estate's leadership team as a business partner and lead agent at the Mesa office. Tanner is a seasoned professional in sales, customer service, and team building. With his background, Tanner also offers a unique talent for creating a thriving office culture.

"As NextHome Prime Real Estate continues to grow, we want to offer buyers and sellers something different," Garrick said. "Here, people can find a brokerage that is selflessly focused on the client experience, rather than the commission."

The Mesa-based brokerage builds on the success of Garrick's first two NextHome franchises in Hillsboro and Westby, Wisconsin.

Garrick opened NextHome Prime Real Estate (Westby) in 2018, followed by the Hillsboro expansion in 2020.

"I built my first office in that small town community atmosphere," Garrick said. "Although Mesa is a larger market, NextHome is clear about the values that resonate with people everywhere. Putting people first will always be the right strategy. We hope to continue that small-town feeling service as we continue to establish ourselves and grow the brand."

Garrick attributes much of his success to his commitment to community relationships.

"I love connecting with those in our community," Garrick said. "Being in real estate allows me a rewarding career with a high level of community involvement."

He hopes to continue that involvement as NextHome Primer Real Estate becomes an integral part of the Mesa community.



Outside of selling real estate, Garrick and his wife of 10 years Kassi love spending time with their children Peyton, Piper, and Rex.

Please join us in congratulating Garrick, Tanner and the rest of the team at NextHome Prime Real Estate on the opening of their office in Mesa, Arizona!

Interested in being a part of the NextHome Real Estate Franchise? Contact VP of Sales Charis Moreno at Charis@NextHome.com.

Each office is an independently owned and operated business.

###

About NextHome, Inc.

NextHome, Inc. is an independently owned national franchisor with a focus on changing the way consumers work with local agents and shop for real estate online. Recently ranked as the No. 1 franchise in the country in owner satisfaction, the NextHome franchise has 600 offices and 5,400+ members across 48 states. The company closes over 36,000 transactions annually worth over \$11.8B in volume.

The names of actual companies and products mentioned herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners. Each office is an independently owned and operated business.

For more information, press:

Petya Manning 925.344.6479 petya@nexthome.com

For more information, sales:

Charis Moreno 925.271.9102 charis@nexthome.com

For additional announcements and press releases, please visit: https://www.nexthome.com/news/